Websites and Other Information of Interest to New Students


Campus Services:
Bike Shop: http://collab.evergreen.edu/bikeshop//
Book Store Hours and Information:  http://www.tescbookstore.com/

Campus Calendar: http://www.evergreen.edu/campuscalendar/ataglance.htm
Campus Recreation Center (CRC): http://www.evergreen.edu/reccenter/
Career Development Center:  http://www.evergreen.edu/career/
Center for Community-Based Learning & Action: http://www.evergreen.edu/communitybasedlearning/ 
Computer Center: http://www.evergreen.edu/computing/academiccomp/hours.htm
Health and Counseling Services:  http://www.evergreen.edu/health/home.htm
Lab Stores: http://blogs.evergreen.edu/labstores/ 

Media Loan: http://www.evergreen.edu/medialoan/ 

Organic Farm: http://www.evergreen.edu/cell/organicfarm.htm 

Parking Information:  http://www.evergreen.edu/parking/home.htm
QuaSR Center—tutoring in math and science:  http://www.evergreen.edu/mathcenter/
Writing Center:  http://www.evergreen.edu/writingcenter/home.htm
Eating on Campus: hours may change throughout academic year
Flaming Eggplant (CAB 3rd Floor): M 11am-2pm, 5:30pm-8pm; T-TR 8am-8pm; F 8am-2:30pm

The Greenery/Cafeteria (CAB Basement):  M-F 8am-8 pm; Weekends 11am-2pm, 5pm-8pm
The Market (CAB 1st Floor): M- TR 7:30am-6:00 PM; F 7:30am – 6pm
Seminar II Café (Sem II B 1st floor): M-TR 7:30 am- 8 pm; F 7:30am-7pm; Sat/Sun 8:30am-2:30pm
 ​​​
my.evergreen.edu: Use this webpage and student login for the following-
· Registration

· Check your academic history

· View and pay tuition and fees

· Complete Evaluations

· View and accept financial aid (only certain awards can be accepted online)

· Order transcripts

· Forward your evergreen email to a personal account (if you wish)

· Set up Individual Learning Contracts and Internships for credit

· Change personal information, such as address, if needed

· Access CODA (job database)
